

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2007

DADUL DEKA @ KANAK DEKA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1456 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is not present in
the Court even though his name is shown in the cause list.
Since these are criminal matters, we think it appropriate
to adjourn the matters and direct to list them after three
weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master