

ITEM NO.111 COURT NO.6 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2007

DADUL DEKA @ KANAK DEKA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1456 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared for the common appellant in the Appeals.

These are criminal cases and, hence in view of the decision of this Court passed in MD. SUKUR ALI Vs. STATE OF ASSAM (Criminal Appeal No. 546 of 2011 dated 24th February, 2011), these cases should not be decided in the absence of a counsel for the appellant. We appoint Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel, as Amicus Curiae for the appellant.

A copy of the papers will be supplied by the learned counsel for the respondent to Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel, within two days.

List after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master